
CULLMAN ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
ELECTRIC RETAIL RATES 

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2026 (WINTER PERIOD) 

Seasonal Demand and Energy Service 

Residential Rate Class 
Customer Charge: 
$41.54 per month (under 400 Amps) 
$45.54 per month (400 Amps And Over)

Less Hydro Credit $1.54 
Energy Charge: 11.344¢ per kWh 

General Power Rate Class 
(GSA -1) 
(Less than 50 kW) 

Customer Charge: 
$43.94 per delivery point (500 kWh or less) 
$46.97 per delivery point (over 500 kWh) 
Energy Charge: 13.319¢ for all kWh 

General Power Rate Class 
(GSA-2) 
(51 kW to 1,000 kW) 

Customer Charge: $150.00 per delivery point 
Demand Charge: First 50 kW: $1.00 per kW 

Excess over 50 kW billed: $15.57 per kW 
Energy Charge: 13.139¢ 1st 15,000 kWh 

8.102¢ additional kWh 

Generation Partners – Solar RESIDENTIAL 
(Available upon request)

Generation Partners – Solar 
COMMERCIAL 
(Available upon request)

General Power Rate Class (GSA-3) 
(1,001 kW to 5,000 kW) 

Customer Charge: $925.00 per month 
Demand Charge: First 1,000 kW of billing 
demand at 
$15.10 per kW, 
Next 1,500 kW of billing demand per month 
at $14.23 per kW, 
Excess over 2,500 kW of billing demand 
per month at $14.55 per kW, 
Plus an additional $14.55 per kW per month 
for each, if any, of the amount by which the 
Customer’s billing demand exceeds the 
higher of 2,500 kW or its contract demand 
Energy Charge: 8.498¢ per kWh per month

Commercial EV Rate Class (EVC)

Customer Charge: $100.00 
Energy Charge: 24.147¢ per kWh per month

MANUFACTURING SERVICE Rate 
Class (MSA, MSB, AND MSC) 
(Available upon request) 
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